

03-05-2003 102380569

2-2103

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60603-5803

312-346-8000

fax 312-269-8869

www.seyfarth.com

Writer's direct phone

312-269-8971 Writer's e-mail

hstotland@seyfarth.com

February 28, 2003

BY EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV 126283868 US

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordal of Assignment

from Corning Incorporated to

Corning Consumer Products Company

Matter No. 922000

Re:

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Corning Incorporated

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Corning Consumer Products Company

Address:

Suite 600

11911 Freedom Drive

Reston, VA 20190

Express Mail Certificate

I hereby certify that, on February 28, 2003, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as Express Mail No. EV 126283868 US, addressed to: Box Assignments, Director-U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231.

Carol n Wilson

'04/2003 GTDW11 00000099 5388732 01 FC:8021 280.00 OP

> **PATENT** REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0247

BRUSSELS WASHINGTON, D.C.

SAN FRANCISCO

NEW YORK LOS ANGELES

HOUSTON

CHICAGO BOSTON



3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Date of execution: February 28, 2003

4. This Assignment is being filed in respect to the following patents:

<u>Title</u>		Patent No.	Issue Date
A.	Vessel with Pouring Spout Inducing Constant Geometry, Non-Turbulent Stream and Vented Closure for Same	5,388,732	02/14/95
В.	Method of Forming a Vessel Pouring Spout	5,341,668	08/30/94
C.	Design for Measuring Cup	D-303,055	08/29/89
D.	Design for Measuring Spoon	D-303,056	08/29/89
E.	Design for Collapsible Tumbler Sleeve	D-355,847	02/28/95
F.	Design for Pot Handle	D-373,505	09/10/96
G.	Design for Lid Handle	D-371,486	07/09/96

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Harold V. Stotland Seyfarth Shaw 55 East Monroe Street - Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

- 6. Total number of patents involved: 7.
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$ 280.00
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-1351.

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0248



9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Harold V. Stotland

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 5 CHI 10491613.8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of April 1, 1998, Corning Incorporated, a New York corporation, now having a principal place of business at SP-TI-3-1, Corning, New York 14831, owned the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents:

UTILITY PATENTS	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
5,388,732	Vessel with Pouring Spout Inducing Constant Geometry, Non-Turbulent Stream and Vented Closure for Same.	02/14/95
5,341,668	Method of Forming a Vessel Pouring Spout	08/30/94

DESIGN PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
D303,055	Measuring Cup	08/29/89
D303,056	Measuring Spoon	08/29/89
D355,847	Collapsible Tumbler Sleeve	02/28/95
D373,505	Pot Handle	09/10/96
D371,486	Lid Handle	07/09/96

WHEREAS, as of April 1, 1998, Corning Consumer Products Company, a Delaware corporation, now having its principal place of business at 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 600, Reston, Virginia 20190, acquired the above-identified patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Corning Incorporated sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Corning Consumer Products Company, nunc pro tunc, as of April 1, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

CORNING INCORPORATE

(Signature

MARK W. LAUROSSCIS

(Name Printed)

Title ASSISIANI SECRETARY

PATENT

REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0250

STATE OF	New York
	ų –
COUNTY OF	Steuben

RECORDED: 02/28/2003

I, a notary public, in and for said county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above-named person who signed on behalf of Corning Incorporated is personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is described in the foregoing instrument, and that he appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth, and acknowledged that he had full authority to act on behalf of Corning Incorporated.

Date_ 2.28-03

Sardra R. Umil

Notary Public

Octobrical County No. 4907216

My Commission Expires

9-38-(15)

CH1 10490518.1